A LIMITED LIABILITY LAW COMPANY

December 1, 2015

CABLE TY DIVISION DEPT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

## Via Hand Delivery

State of Hawai`i Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs 335 Merchant Street Honolulu, Hawai`i 96813

Attn: Ms. Ji Sook "Lisa" Kim, Cable Television Administrator

## Re: Charter Communications, Inc. – Time Warner Cable, Inc. Transaction Agreement to Extend Review Period

Dear Ms. Kim:

As we discussed, this confirms that the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs ("<u>DCCA</u>"), Charter Communications, Inc. ("<u>Charter</u>"), and Time Warner Cable Inc. ("<u>Time Warner Cable</u>"), through their respective undersigned counsel, hereby agree to extend DCCA's deadline in this matter from December 2, 2015 to December 17, 2015.

If you have any questions, please let us know. If this is acceptable, please sign below and return a copy for our files.

Very truly yours,

Jodi S. Yamamoto for YAMAMOTO CALIBOSO A Limited Liability Law Company

Attorneys for Charter Communications, Inc.

## AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

TIME WARNER CABLE INC.

Name: Brian A. Kang Title: Attorney for Time Warner Cable Inc. Date: <u>12/1/15</u>

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

By

Name; Ji Sook Lisa Kim Title: Cable Television Administrator Date: 12/1/2015